The Town Board of the **Town of Shelby, La Crosse County, Wisconsin**, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the **Public Meeting of the Town Board** of the Town of Shelby for **Monday, August 31**<sup>st</sup> @ **6:00 PM.** The Town Clerk has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media and to the official town newspaper. The public may provide comments to the Town Board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

## **AGENDA**

1. The Town Board may be attendance at the Public Hearing of the La Crosse County Zoning, Planning Resource and Development Committee.

Location: County Board room, County Administrative Center at 400 N 4th Street.

The order of the agenda may be changed to accommodate visitors. Some items on the agenda may not be discussed if time does not permit. Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the Clerk's Office at 788-1032, Ext 2 with as much advance notice as possible.

Notice posted: 8/28/15 Media notified: 8/28/15 Michelle Kind, Clerk WCMC

Phone: (608) 788-1032 Fax (608) 788-6840